
   LASSEN COUNTY
   Health and Social Services Department 

Date: June 14, 2022 

To: Chris Gallagher, Chairman 
Lassen County Board of Supervisors 

From: Barbara Longo, Director 
Health and Social Services 

Subject: Health and Social Services Agreements to include the 
following Contractors: Crestwood Behavioral Health, Inc., 
About Time Recovery, Baharak Amanzadeh, DDS, MPH and 
California Department of Social Services. 

Background: 

Customarily, the Board of Supervisors approves the spreadsheet of Health 
and Social Services Agreement for the upcoming Fiscal Year annually.  
However, due to staffing and procedural changes, Health and Social 
Services will be bringing each contract to the Board of Supervisors for 
individual approval. Subsequently, we are submitting the following 
agreements for approval: 

Agreement 1 

Davis Guest Home, Inc – Inpatient Services 
• Second Amendment

o Term: July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2023

Agreement 2 

Alliance for Workforce Development – Commercial Sub-Lease 
• New Agreement

o Term: July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023

Agreement 3 

Pathways to Child and Family Excellence, Inc. – Court Ordered Supervision 
• New Agreement:

o Term: July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2025

Agreement 4 

County of Butte - Acute Psychiatric Inpatient Care-Inpatient Services 
• New Contract:

o Term: July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023

☒ HSS Administration
☐ Public Guardian 

336 Alexander Avenue
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251-8128

☐ Grant and Loans Division
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste. C
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251-8309

☐ Behavioral Health
555 Hospital Lane
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251-8108/8112

 Brashear Annex 
 700 Brashear Street 
 Susanville, CA 96130 
(530) 251-8112

☐ Patients’ Rights Advocate
336 Alexander Avenue
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251-8322

☐ Public Health
1445 Paul Bunyan Road
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251-8183

☐ Environmental Health
1445 Paul Bunyan Road
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251-8183

☐ Community Social Services
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste A
Susanville, CA 96130

LassenWORKS
Business & Career Network
PO Box 1359
1616 Chestnut Street
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251-8152

Child & Family Services 
1600 Chestnut Street 
Susanville, CA 96130 
(530) 251-8277

Adult Services 
PO Box 429 
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste B 
Susanville, CA 96130 
(530) 251-8158

☐ HSS Fiscal
PO Box 1180
Susanville, CA 96130
(530)251-2614

G10



Agreement 5 
 

UC Davis - Training Services  
• New Agreement # GENT-2002-15 

o Term: July 1, 2022- June 30, 2023 
 
Agreement 6 
 

County of Santa Cruz – County Based Medical Administrative Activities (CMAA) 
• New Agreement 

o Term: July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2025 
 

Agreement 7 
 

County of Plumas – Ryan White 
• New Agreement #PARTB2223LCPH and #PARTC2223LCPH 

o Term: April 1, 2022 – March 31, 2023 
 

Agreement 8  
 

County of Shasta – NorCal Continuum of Care (CoC) 
• New Agreement 

o Term: July, 1 2022 – June 30, 2023 
 
Fiscal Impact: 
 

There is no impact to County General Funds.  
 
Action Requested: 
 

1) Approve Agreements; and 2) Authorize the CAO to execute the agreements. 
  












































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































	AR HSS Agreements 06.14.2022
	BOS HSS Agreements 6.14.2022
	davis guest
	afwd
	pathways
	butte
	santa cruz
	uc davis
	shasta coc
	PART B
	PART C
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



